Grant Name

ABE Rebranding & Marketing Initiative

GED Fee Waiver

Americorps

Sweety Camp

Adult Education IEL/CE - State

Adult Education IEL/CE - State

Adult Education Institutionalized - State

Adult Education Institutionalized - State

Adult Education Institutionalized - Federal

Adult Education Institutionalized - Federal

Alabama Student Assistance Program

Basic Adult Education - State

Basic Adult Education - State

Dual Enrollment

Adult Education IEL/CE - Federal

Adult Education IEL/CE - Federal

Ready to Work

Basic Adult Education - Federal

Basic Adult Education - Federal

Awarding Agency

Alabama Community College System

Alabama Community College System

Alabama Army National Guard

Alabama Construction Recruitment Institute

State of Alabama Education Trust Fund

State of Alabama Education Trust Fund

State of Alabama Education Trust Fund

State of Alabama Education Trust Fund

Department of Education

Department of Education

AL Commission on Higher Education

State of Alabama Education Trust Fund

State of Alabama Education Trust Fund

Alabama Community College System

Department of Education

Department of Education

Office of Workforce Development

Department of Education

Department of Education

Award Number

Award Amount

Period of Performance

DPE-2012-01-01
(8th Amendment)

2014-AE-001

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

17-18DE06

N/A

N/A

17-18SP02

N/A

N/A

400,000.00

70,092.00

54.14

34,017.00

4,474.00

71,501.00

20,849.00

87,191.00

29,980.00

42,558.50

649,130.00

210,331.00

400,000.00

57,505.00

4,901.00

25,000.00

434,645.00

144,419.00

09/01/12 - 09/30/18

03/12/14 - 09/30/18

as needed

Jun-17

10/01/17 - 6/30/18

7/1/18 - 9/30/18

10/01/17 - 6/30/18

7/1/18 - 9/30/18

10/01/17 - 6/30/18

7/1/18 - 9/30/18

10/01/17 - 9/30/18

10/01/17 - 6/30/18

7/1/18 - 9/30/18

12/01/17 - 9/30/18

10/01/17 - 6/30/18

7/1/18 - 9/30/18

10/01/17 - 9/30/18

10/01/17 - 6/30/18

7/1/18 - 9/30/18

Brief Description

Provide system wide initiatives including a rebranding and marketing initiative for ABE

Provides GED fee waivers to assist students in paying for the new GED test.

Program that awards grants to help students meet the cost of their postsecondary education.

Funds camp to introduce junior and senior high school girls to skills such as welding and
electrical technology and to help develop interest in non-traditional careers in manufacturing
and construction

Provides classes for non-English speaking individuals with the English language skills needed
to succeed in other educational/training programs and to cope more effectively with the
challenges of their daily lives.

Provides classes for non-English speaking individuals with the English language skills needed
to succeed in other educational/training programs and to cope more effectively with the
challenges of their daily lives.

Provides free adult education services which include basic skill instruction, GED preparation,
and workforce education to the inmates at Limestone Correctional Facility

Provides free adult education services which include basic skill instruction, GED preparation,
and workforce education to the inmates at Limestone Correctional Facility

Provides free adult education services which include basic skill instruction, GED preparation,
and workforce education to the inmates at Limestone Correctional Facility

Provides free adult education services which include basic skill instruction, GED preparation,
and workforce education to the inmates at Limestone Correctional Facility

Student Financial Aid Program that awards grants to help financially needy students meet the
cost of their postsecondary education.

Provides free adult education services which include basic skill instruction, GED preparation,
and workforce education to the undereducated and/or unemployed citizens in our service
area.

Provides free adult education services which include basic skill instruction, GED preparation,
and workforce education to the undereducated and/or unemployed citizens in our service
area.

Provides tuition and fees for career technical dual enroliment courses.

Provides classes for non-English speaking individuals with the English language skills needed
to succeed in other educational/training programs and to cope more effectively with the
challenges of their daily lives.

Provides classes for non-English speaking individuals with the English language skills needed
to succeed in other educational/training programs and to cope more effectively with the
challenges of their daily lives.

Provides for the assistance in developing and implementing Ready to Work Programs

Provides free adult education services which include basic skill instruction, GED preparation,
and workforce education to the undereducated and/or unemployed citizens in our service area

Provides free adult education services which include basic skill instruction, GED preparation,
and workforce education to the undereducated and/or unemployed citizens in our service area



Adult Education Career Pathways Development Funds

Federal Work-Study Program

Local Tech Prep Consortium

Pell Grants

Perkins Vocational Education

SEOG

Tech Prep

Career Coaches

CyberCorps Scholarship for Service

Manufacturing Skills Standards Council Certification
Manufacturing Skills Standards Council Assessment Center
Setup

Multimedia Audio-Video Technician Certification Program

Training Entry-Level Healthcare Technicians

Career Technology Instructors Supplements

Career Technology Instructors Supplements
Math Massive Open Online Course

Network Administration/CCNA - Cisco Equipment
Chemical Processing and Mixing Line Trainer

Swift Programming Initiatives / Apple Lab Pilot Program
Pilot Program for Remote Instruction

Mentor Connect Outreach and Technical Assistance

GED Support

Plumbing Apprenticeship
P & G Fund's Higher Education Grant Program

Automotive Technology Training Center

Alabama Community College System

Department of Education

Department of Education

Department of Education

Department of Education

Department of Education

Department of Education

Office of Workforce Development

National Science Foundation
Alabama Community College System / Special
Populations Training Funds

Alabama Community College System / Industry
Certification Initiative Funds

Appalachian Regional Commission
Appalachian Regional Commission

State of Alabama Education Trust Fund

State of Alabama Education Trust Fund
Alabama Community College System

State of Alabama Education Trust Fund
Alabama Community College System / Special
Populations Training Funds

Alabama Community College System

State of Alabama Education Trust Fund

National Science Foundation

Asbury Church

Alabama Craft Training Board
The Greater Cincinnati Foundation

Economic Development Administration

2016-AE-055

P033A140042

N/A

P063P140004

N/A

P0O07A140042

N/A

17-18ICl02

2016-128

16-17SP42

16-17ICl62

AL-18815-17

AL-18838-302-17

16-17CTISO01

16-17CTIS29
16-17SP62

16-17STEAMO1

17-18S5P24

Apple Pilot Project

2017-2018

18STEAMO5

DUE1204463 &

1501183

N/A

Grant #13

N/A
EDA Grant

Investment No  04-

01-07248

@

*

© &+

137,995.00

203,541.00

23,367.00

6,091,280.00

367,611.49

203,393.00

18,000.00

30,000.00

91,819.00

23,000.00

1,000.00
75,000.00
47,343.00

127,500.00

20,710.00
47,680.00
45,932.00

250,000.00
22,500.00
7,117.00
2,400.00

1,500.00

50,786.00
10,000.00

1,500,000.00

8/01/16 - 5/31/18

7/01/17 - 6/30/18

10/01/17 - 9/30/18

7/01/17 - 6/30/18

10/01/17 - 9/30/18

7/01/17 - 6/30/18

10/01/17 - 9/30/18

10/01/17 - 9/30/18

8/15/16 - 8/31/19

6/1/17 - 9/30/18

6/1/17 - 9/30/18

4/1/17 - 3/31/19

6/1/17 - 5/31/19

6/1/17 - 9/30/19

8/1/17 - 9/30/19
8/1/17 - 9/30/18
8/01/17 - 9/30/18

11/01/17 - 09/30/18

10/01/17 - 09/30/18

11/01/17 - 09/30/18

11/10/17 - 09/30/18

2/1/18 - 09/30/18

10/01/17 - 09/30/18
01/01/18 - 12/31/18

2017 - 2019

Funds to be used to assist in the development and implementation of Adult Career Pathways
and Bridge Programs, for all population of Adult Education students including English
Language Acquisition students

Student Financial Aid Program that awards grants to help financially needy students meet the
cost of their postsecondary education.

Provides for the assistance in developing and implementing agreed upon components of a
comprehensive handbook that incorporates the Eight Essential Elements of Tech Prep.

Student Financial Aid Program that awards grants to help financially needy students meet the
cost of their postsecondary education.

Program to strengthen the academic and vocational skills of technical education students.

Student Financial Aid Program that awards grants to help financially needy students meet the
cost of their postsecondary education.

Provides for an increase in career/technical preparation for high school and college students.

Provides support for the career coach program including salaries and required supplies

Provide scholarship to a student who agrees to pursue a degree in the information assurance
fields and serve at an approved Federal, State, local, or tribal Government Agency in a
qualifying position.

Provide student registration and fee associated with Manufacturing Skills Standards Council
(MSSC) certification.

Provides for an Assessment Center for Manufacturing Skills Standards Council (MSSC)
trianing.

Purchase equipment to be used to prepare students for a career in film and multimedia and to
enhance student skills in Computer Graphics programs

Purchase training equipment and supplies necessary to develop the Certified Nursing
Assistant Program to meet the regional need for entry level healthcare technicians

Provide Industry Certifications, CEUs and/or Industry Credentials to eligible Career and

Technology Instructors.
Provide Instructor Authorization Training associated with Manufacturing Skills Standards

Councils Certified Production Technician, Certified Logistics Associate and Certified Logistics
Associate Instructor Training for MSSC CPT+ utilizing Amatrol Skill Boss for eligible Career
and Technology Instructors

Implement and support the Math Massive Open Online Course

Implement Science, Technology, Engineering, Arts and Math (STEAM) initiatives
Funds are limited to the purchase of equipment, computers/technology and staff development
training in support of the Chemical Processing and Mixing Line Trainer

Support of the Alabama Community College Systems Apple Pilot Education Program
Pilot project to provide remote instruction by means of real-time, streamed video collaboration
systems

A Leadership Development and Outreach Initiative for Advanced Technological Education
Funds the cost of GED exams for incarcerated students at Limestone Correctional Facility,

Decatur Work Release, Madison and Morgan County Jails
Establish and provide for a coordinated effort between the construction industry and other

educational and training entities, to enhance the availability and quality of programs which
promote construction industry craft training and education, enhancing the availability and
competence of the work force for supporting the industry.

Expand the Dual Enroliment program at Madison City Schools

Construct the new Automotive Technology Training Center on the Decatur Campus of
Calhoun Community College



Expanding Aerospace Welding to New Heights

CDL Training and Testing for Construction

Advanced Manufacturing and FAME AMT Programs

Simtronics Process Technology Software

Appalachian Regional Commission

Alabama Construction Industry Craft Training Board

Alabama Community College System

Department of Education

AL-19178-18

17-18ICI72

18PRF10

$

$
$

146,889.44

26,500.00

500,000.00

11,017.00

4/1/18 - 3/31/19

8/6/18 - 9/30/19

8/1/18 - 9/30/19

9/4/18 - 9/30/18

Provide funding support for the purchase of training equipment and supplies to strengthen and
expand the Aerospace Welding Program and offer classes on the Hunstville Campus of

Calhoun Community College
The training would place students in an established CDL training program for the length of

time desired by the person or company in order to satisfy the training needs. The training can
be the CDL Class A along with the truck operator course, or the CDL Class B along with the
truck operator course.

Funds are limited to the purchase of Rbotics Trainers, PLC Trainers, Skill Boss and AMT
equipment used in support of the Advanced Manufacturing and FAME AMT programs.

Use of these funds is for the purchase of NCCER training for instructors and to defray the cost
of a license to Simtronics Process Technology Software
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